RGER
31/1994
_

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superwood Corporation		12/31/1994	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Corporation
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	867379	STYLEBORD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 652-4870
Email: knix@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly Nix

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STYLEBORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Nix
Signature:	/Kimberly Nix/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0239

900033797

CH \$40.00

Date:	10/12/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0240

# Secretary of State

Business Serbices und Regulation

Suite 315, West Tower 2 Aurtin Linther King, Jr., Dr. Atlanta, Ceorgia 20334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 943360416 CONTROL NUMBER: 8408104 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/1994

REFERENCE : 0045

PRINT DATE : 12/05/1994

FORM NUMBER : 411

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION ATTN: JANICE L. CAREY P. O. BOX 105605 ATLANTA, GA 30348-5605

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, MAX CLELAND, Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entitles, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of said filing.

Surviving Entity: GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

Non-Surviving Entity: SUPERMOOD CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation

MAX CLELAND SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADE**MARK** OPPORATIRE ELL: 1003174 ERAMEN 0241

RECORDED: 10/12/2005